## Women First OB/GYN Center

326 N. Main Street Royal Oak, MI 48067 248-584-7600

## Dear Patient:

In order to comply with The Fair and Accurate Credit Act of 2003 and the recently enacted Federal Trade Commission "Red Flag" rule, Women First OB/GYN is required to implement an Identity Theft Prevention Program effective January 1, 2011.

As part of this program, Women First OB/GYN is now required by the Federal Trade Commission to obtain a copy of a <u>Valid photo ID</u> from each patient or patient's guardian presenting to our office.

If you are unable to provide a valid photo ID, Women First OB/GYN cannot bill your insurance company, and you will have to pay for your visit at the time of service.

We apologize for any inconvenience that this may cause; However this is a federal regulation with which we must comply. If you would like more information, please see this website:

http://www.ftc.gov/opa/2008/07/redflagsfyi.shtm